
BRITISH AUTOMOBILE RACINS CLUB 
YORKSHIRE CENTRE 

HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB
MAY MSA CHAMPIONSHIP MEETINS-lOth May 2009

FINAL RESULTS

Fastest Time of the Day—Roger Moran

Mixed, difficult conditions made for an interesting day at Harewood

koger Moran FTO, good supporter o f Harewood 
Photo by Full Frame Photographic



Fastest Time of the Day

FTD Roger Moran, Gould GR61X 3500cc, 54.09 
2nd Martin Groves, Gould GR55 3500cc, 54.72 
3rd Paul Haimes, Dallara F301 1998cc, 55.24

Class Winners

Andrew Griffiths, Caterham 1396cc, 65.12 
Mark Dempster, Raw Striker 1597cc, 71.08 

Richard Hargreaves, Mitsubishi Evo6 1997Tcc, 69.60 
Tom Brown, Mallock MK27 1700cc, 62.68 

Tim Elmer, Imagination PHI 1998cc, 65.26 
Mark Hemingway, Force 1089cc, 63.13 
Eynon Price, Force PC 1585cc, 56.53 

Paul Haimes, Dallara F301 1998cc, 55.24 
Roger Moran, Gould GR61X 3500cc, 54.09 

Peter Whittle, Swift FB 91 1600cc, 70.96 
Paul Martin, Mitsubishi Evo6 2300Tcc, 14.29 points

Run Off Winners 

ROUND 1

1st Roger Moran, Gould GR61X 3500cc, 55.77 
2nd Martin Groves, Gould GR55 3500cc, 58.98 
3rd Paul Ranson , Gould GR55 3500cc, 57.45

ROUND 2

1st Scott Moran, Gould GR61X 3500cc, 59.56 
2nd Paul Ranson, Gould GR55 3500cc, 60.06 
3rd Martin Groves, Gould GR55 3500cc, 61.52



RESULTS MAY MSA CHAMPIONSHIP MEETING-10th May 2009
Class A Modified Production Cars Up To 1400CC 
Record 57.78 02-Jul-06
Holder Robert Kenricl( Caterham 7 Honda 1,137 cc
Ch No. Name Run 1 Run 2 Best Time Pos
L 16 Andrew Griffiths 69.58 65.12 65.12 1
BL 15 Peter Herbert 71.98 68.22 68.22 2

714 Stuart Bullas 74.78 70.68 70.68 3
14 Robin Jotinson 80.82 78.36 78.36 4

Class B Modified Production Cars Over 1400CC And Up To 2000cc
Record 58.29 26-Aug-07
Holder Richard Carroll Westfield 1998cc
Ch No. Name Run 1 Run 2 Best Time Pos
L 23 Marl( Dempster 81.64 71.08 71.08 1
L 722 George Hopkins 80.36 71.79 71.79 2

778 Daniel Lloyd 79.78 72.41 72.41 3
22 Ben Johnson 75.03 72.43 72.43 4

L 20 Ralph Pinder 74.59 73.43 73.43 5
18 James Lyons 80.54 78.03 78.03 6

Class C Modified Production Cars Over 2000cc
Record 58.17 06-Jul-97
Holder Tim Coventry Westfield S Eight 5,300 cc
Ch No. Name Run 1 Run 2 Best Time Pos

30 Richard Hargreaves 73.07 69.68 69.68 1

L 29 Geoff Twemlow 74.24 70.03 70.03 2
L 31 Keith Edwards 70.50 70.50 3
BL 68 John Bradburn 72.13 72.13 4
L 28 Martyn Silcox 76.51 72.36 72.36 5

27 Alex Graham 82.15 77.31 77.31 6

Class D Hillclimb Super Sports Cars Up To 2000CC
Record 56.44 05-Jul-98
Holder Martin Groves Mallock MK20B 1700CC

Ch No. Name Run 1 Run 2 Best Time Pos
L 34 Tom Brown 67.08 62.68 62.68 1
L 734 Stephen Cunningham 83.71 73.94 73.94 2

Class F Sports Libre Cars Over 1400CC and Up To 2000cc
Record 54.34 08-Jul-07
Holder Edv/ard Hollier OMS SC1 1,585 cc
Ch No. Name Run 1 Run 2 Best Time Pos
L 38 Tim Elmer 71.99 65.26 65,26 1

37 Les Procter 68.87 65.61 65.61 2
BL 62 Steve Owen 73.58 66.31 66.31 3



Class I Racing Cars Over 600cc And Up To 110Occ
Record 53.54 15-Sep-07
Holder Mark Hemingway Force 1089cc
Ch No. Name Run 1 Run 2 Best Time Pos
BL 50 Mark Hemingway 63.13 63.13 1

41 Simon Bailey

Class J Racing Cars Over IIOOcc And Up To leOOcc 
Sponsor Elite Systems 
Record 52.34 08-Jul-07
Holder James Blackmore OMS CF04 1,600 cc
Ch No. Name Run 1 Run 2 Best Time Pos
BL 46 Eynon Price 61.77 56.53 56.53 1
B 51 James Blacl<more 62.34 57.47 57.47 2
BL 49 Tim Wilson 63.41 58.87 58.87 3
BL 48 Patrick Roche 63.09 59.42 59.42 4
B 45 Richard Spedding 64.93 60.58 60.58 5
B 748 Mark Goodyear 67.09 63.49 63.49 6
BL 47 William Hall 64.19 DNF 64.19 7

43 David Grey 74.69 65.06 65.06 8
743 Clive Lightburn 68.26 66.28 66.28 9

BL 749 Mike Fitzsimons 69.28 69.28 10
42 Drew Dawson 
44 David Farrer

71.14 DNF 71.14 11

Class K Racing Cars Over 1600CC And Up To 2000cc 
Record 52.56 08-Jul-07
Holder Paul Haimes Dallara F301 1,998 cc
Ch No. Name Run 1 Run 2 Best Time Pos
BL 10 Paul Haimes 60.67 55.24 55.24 1
BL 58 Andrew Platt 61.79 57,61 57.61 2

53 Peter Hamilton 64.04 59.45 59.45 3
BL 61 Paul Webster 63.74 60.35 60.35 4

55 George Bleasdale 66.99 60.67 60.67 5
B 56 Adam Fleetwood 60.85 83.00 60.85 6
BL 60 Piers Thynne 63.98 73.62 63.98 7
L 54 Laurie Ritchie 70.45 65.34 65.34 8
BL 57 Tony Hunt 71.17 71.17 9
BL 762 Lynn Owen 72.87 72.87 10

Class L Racing Cars Over 2000CC
Record 49.99 02-Jul-06
Holder Martin Groves Gould GR55 3,500 cc
Ch No. Name Run 1 Run 2 Best Time Pos
BL 4 Roger Moran 60.84 54.09 54.09 1
B 2 Martin Groves 57.14 54.72 54.72 2
BL 1 Scott Moran 59.47 55.87 55.87 3
B 3 Trevor Willis 59.80 55.95 55.95 4
B 705 Tom New 64.76 56.20 56.20 5
B 5 Chris Merrick 61.92 56.94 56.94 6
B 7 Paul Ranson 62.24 57.09 57.09 7
B 67 Oliver Tomlin 61.74 58.83 58.83 8



Ch No. Name
B 69 Alastair Crawford
B 770 Mark Coley
B 66 Bob Penrose
B 70 Andy Coley
B 9 Deryk Young 

767 Sandra Tomlin

Class 9 Formula Ford 1600 Pre-1994
Record 60.95 11-Apr-04
Holder David Bailey Swift SC93F 1,600 cc

Run 1 Run 2 Best Time Pos
62.80 59.16 59.16 9
62.90 59.17 59.17 10
66.46 61.85 61.85 11
62.22 62.06 62.06 12
62.90 62.90 13
67.57 64.97 64.97 14

Ch No. Name Run 1 Run 2 Best Time Pos
74 Peter Whittle 71.39 70.96 70.96 1
75 Ian Thomas 72.12 72.29 72.12 2
73 Nicola Dearden 99.78 95.26 95.26 3

Class 26 Yorl<shire Centre IVlembers
Ch No. Name Run 1 Run 2 Best Time Pos

80 Dale Cordingley 62.15 62.94 62.15 1
780 Sarah Cordingley 70.36 64.04 64.04 2
82 Graham Smith 64.20 74.53 64.20 3
86 Paul Martin 66.22 66.91 66.22 4
85 Mike Tate 66.56 69.10 66.56 5
79 Colin Birkbeck 68.02 71.64 68.02 6
84 Graham Midgley 68.64 75.31 68.64 7
89 Nick Hudson 70.53 84.93 70.53 8
78 Chris Brooks 73.45 73.43 73.43 9
81 Keith Hardy 73.97 76.12 73.97 10
88 Robert Lawrie 79.17 77.81 77.81 11
83 Fraser Jemmeson 117.67 83.16 83.16 12
87 Pete Spencer

Results of Yorkshire Centre Member Handicap System

Pos No. Name Run 1 Run 2 Best Time Points
1st 86 Paul Martin 66.22 66.91 66.22 14.29
2nd 80 Dale Cordingley 62.15 62.94 62.15 11.21
3rd 89 Nick Hudson 70.53 84.93 70.53 9.98
4th 85 Mike Tate 66.56 69.10 66.56 9.73
5th 780 Sarah Cordingley 70.36 64.04 64.04 9.32
6th 79 Colin Birkbeck 68.02 71.64 68.02 8.27
7th 88 Robert Lawrie 79.17 77.81 77.81 7.43
8th 82 Graham Smith 64.20 74.53 64.20 7.34
9th 78 Chris Brooks 73.45 73.43 73.43 5.08
10th 84 Graham Midgley 68.64 75.31 68.64 3.70
11th= 81 Keith Hardy 73.97 76.12 73.97 0
11th= 83 Fraser Jemmeson 117.67 83.16 83.16 0

To view entry lists for all events visit 
www.harewoodhill.co.uk

http://www.harewoodhill.co.uk
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No. S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 Run Time
S2 S3 S4 S5 RunTime ^9 2.51 9.29 14.56 14.87 15.99 68.02

13.21 13.50 13.87 59.47
13.30 12.63 13.44 57.14
13.26 13.02 14.43 59.80
13.63 13.57 14.12 60.84
13.90 13.72 14.46 61.92
13.88 13.39 14.77 62.24
14.10 13.97 14.31 62.90
13.49 13.05 14.30 60.67

Run 1
No. S1
1 2.16 7.88
2 2.03 7.41
3 2.22 8.35
4 2.19 8.19
5 2.22 8.38 
7 2.72 8.78
9 2.37 8.72
10 2.30 8.24
14 3.17 12.33 17.32 17.17 19.20 80.82
15 2.86 10.85 15.12 14.94 17.03 71,98
16 2.77 10.72 15.31 14.69 16.00 69.58 
18 3.27 12.03 17.02 17.02 18.80 80.54 
20 3.17 11.13 15.77 15.88 17.34 74.59
22 2.68 11.37 16.13 16.06 17.27 75.03
23 2.67 10.69 15.06 21.13 19.07 81.64
27 3.07 12.16 17.43 17.16 19.49 82.15
28 2.52 11.54 16.63 16.04 18.14 76.51
29 2.24 11.05 16.17 15.97 17.52 74.24
30 2.20 10.50 16.70 15.84 17.05 73.07
31 2.37 10.37 15.57 15.28 16.69 70.50 
34 2.48 9.95 14.37 14.40 15.72 67.08
37 3.23 10.12 14.70 14.24 16.37 68.87
38 3.00 10.45 16.07 15.08 16.53 71.99
42 2.60 10.71 15.98 14.79 16.10 71.14
43 2.88 10,98 14.80 14.62 19.07 74.69
45 2.59 9.53 13.91 13.77 15.49 64.93
46 2.10 8.98 14.04 13.21 14.51 61.77
47 2.62 9.58 14.17 13.52 14.82 64.19
48 2.21 9.17 14.05 13.36 15.20 63.09
49 2.23 9.01 13.93 14.00 15.00 63.41
50 2.44 9.03 14.00 13.39 14.83 63.13
51 2.20 8.72 13.82 13.30 14.74 62.34
53 2,25 8,80 13.83 14.09 15.20 64,04
54 2.54 10.22 14.89 15.01 16.46 70.45
55 2.39 9.72 14.46 14.05 16.08 66.99
56 2.28 8,71 13.78 13.34 13.98 60.85
57 2,63 10.40 15.11 15.05 16.84 71.17
58 2.58 8.72 13.88 13.32 14.25 61.79
60 2.38 9.31 13.61 13.63 15.09 63.98
61 2.27 8.71 13.72 14.00 15.29 63.74
62 879.83 -862.91 14.56 14.46 16.99 73.58
66 2.40 9.26 14.90 14.21 15.59 66.46
67 2.22 8.10 13,93 14.04 14.76 61.74
68 2.81 10.63 15.40 15.31 17.32 72.13
69 2.13 8.59 13.91 13.58 15,06 62,80
70 2.06 9.05 14.02 13.64 14.44 62.22
73 2.68 15.26 20.40 21.53 22.67 99.78
74 2.55 9.98 15.96 15.57 16,18 71,39
75 2.53 9.81 15.93 15.50 16.95 72.12 
78 2.37 10.19 15.93 15.77 17.43 73.45

2.23 8.99 14.38 13.23 13.88 62.15
81 2.70 10.02 16.49 16.14 17.29 73.97
82 2.31 8.97 14.53 13.98 14.51 64.20
83 2.91 10.78 36.34 23.45 24.51 117.67
84 2.94 9.47 15.31 14.96 15.77 68.64
85 2.32 9.31 14.74 14.69 15.27 66.56
86 2.17 9.01 15.28 14.44 15.54 66.22
88 3.14 11.05 18.08 16.77 18.08 79.17
89 2.33 9.83 16.45 15.08 16.05 70.53 
7052,48 9,12 14.09 14.13 15.39 64.76 
714 2.59 10.76 15.60 15.66 18.81 74.78 
7222.68 13.46 17.53 17.23 17.92 80.36 
734 14.73 18.55 19.37 83.71 
743 12.86 14.51 15.74 68.26
748 13.42 13.66 15.40 67.09
749 13.64 14.27 16.13 69.28 
7622.81 10.98 15.18 15.46 17.23 72.87 
767 2.28 9.77 15.05 14.77 15.73 67.57 
7702.42 8.97 14.10 13.48 14,89 62.90 
778 2.86 12.19 16.99 17.23 18.48 79.78 
780 2.36 9.15 16.28 15.60 16.03 70.36 
Run 2
No. S I S2 S3 S4 85 Run Time
1 2.07 7.60 12.18 11.71 13.69 55.87
2 2.13 7.64 12.45 11.35 12,81 54,72
3 2,29 7.79 12.52 11.52 13,48 55,95
4 2,09 7,60 12,57 11,44 12,50 54.09
5 2.29 8.04 12,21 12.03 13.52 56.94 
7 2.41 7.80 13.17 12.04 13.19 57.09
10 2.32 7.91 12.09 11.26 13.00 55.24
14 2.66 11.42 16.78 16.58 18.58 78.36
15 2.52 10.10 14.81 14.52 16.01 68.22
16 2.29 8.97 14.89 14.41 15.04 65.12 
18 2.77 11.41 16.73 16.79 18.16 78,03 
20 3.11 10.44 16.19 15.61 16.86 73.43
22 2.50 11.03 15.85 15.76 16.36 72,43
23 2.29 10.30 15.05 15.31 16.90 71.08
27 2.69 11.14 16.52 16,84 17,96 77.31
28 2.18 10.55 15.64 15,37 17.21 72.36
29 2.05 9.75 15.64 15.31 16.27 70.03
30 2.05 9.55 16.04 15.55 16.16 69.68 
34 2.28 8.85 14.33 13.46 14.19 62.68
37 3.02 9.36 14.34 14.22 15.06 65.61
38 2.77 9.24 15.02 13.65 14.52 65.26
42 2,44 9.39 15,82 67.88 DNF
43 2.67 8.98 15.18 13.76 14.99 65.06
45 2.35 8.51 13.74 12.78 14,12 60.58
46 1.96 8.01 13.31 11.81 12,79 56.53
47 2.32 7.88 DNF
48 2.19 8.29 13.51 12,67 13,85 59.42



No. SI
49 2.24
51 2.31
53 2.30
54 2.33
55 2.35
56 2.29 
58 2.42
60 2.40
61 2.66 
62 2.46 
66 2.28 
67 2.31
69 2.19
70 2.20
73 3.28
74 2.91
75 3.18
78 2.58
79 2.79

S2
8.05
7.86
7.97
9.42 
8.45
11.89
8.27 
8.24
8.49
9.89 
8.68 
8.51 
8.23
8.42 
13,73 
10.17
10.49 
10.43
10.27

S3
13.69
13.30
13.13 
14.05 
13.26 
18.03 
12.87
21.31 
12.97 
14.33 
13.37
13.00 
13.59 
13.54 
20.58
15.00
15.14 
15.47
15.14

S4
12.48
12.23
12.66
13.99
13.00
17.74
12.06
15.21
12.82
14.20
13.04
12.43
12.35
12.80
19.83
14.87
15.02
15.60
15.56

S5
13.75
13.15
13.88
15.30 
14.29 
19.06 
13.18
16.45
14.31 
15.26 
14.83 
13.97 
13.67 
15.54 
21.70
16.45 
16.91 
17.12 
16.60

Run Time
58.87
57.47
59.45
65.34 
60.67 
83.00
57.61
73.62
60.35 
66.31 
61.85 
58.83 
59.16 
62,06 
95,26 
70,96 
72,29 
73,43 
71,64

No. SI
80 2,26
81 3.02
82 2.76
83 2.92
84 3.00
85 2.43
86 2.28
88 3.37
89 2.55 
705 2.10 
714 2.63 
7222.49 
7342.43 
7432.86 
7482.25 
767 2.24 
7702.29 
7782.62 
7802.39

S2
9.17 
10.58 
9.55 
12.21 
10.92 
10.02 
9.03 
10.98 
9.84 
7.80 
9.64
11.17 
10.77
8.93
9.93 
9.41 
8.19 
10.48 
9.53

S3
13.89
15.97
14.39
17.99
15.93
15.20
15.21 
16.56 
28.87 
12.80 
16.54 
15.27 
16.10 
13.75 
14.19 
14.78 
13.80 
15.37 
14.02

S4
13.42
16.64
17.94 
18.11 
16.26
15.03 
14.63 
16.17 
15.47
11.95 
14.93
15.03 
15.62
13.76 
13.25 
13.86 
12.35
15.77 
13.53

35
14.47
17.52
17.51 
18.91
17.51 
15.70 
15.44 
18.43 
16.85 
13.37 
16.13 
16.87
17.29 
16.67
14.30 
14.93 
13.79 
16.95 
14.73

Run Time
62.94
76.12
74.53
83.16 
75.31 
69.10 
66.91 
77.81
84.93 
56.20 
70.68 
71.79
73.94 
66.28 
63.49 
64.97
59.17 
72.41 
64.04

Marie Curie
Cancer Care

Devoted to Life

On 13 August 2009 th e re  is a special Ladies Driving School day 

at Harewood w here all proceeds will go to M arie  Curie Cancer 

Care. S ee  our w ebsite www.harewoodhill.co.uk fo r  more details.

Do you know a lady who would like to have a go?

I f  you would like to book please contact Jackie Wilson 

on 01423 339062or email school@harewood-hlll.co.uk

http://www.harewoodhill.co.uk
mailto:school@harewood-hlll.co.uk


RESULTS OF MCL MOTORHOMES BRITISH HILLCLIMB CHAMPIONSHIP 
TOP 12 RUN OFF 

ROUND 7

No. Name
4 Roger Moran
2 Martin Groves
3 Paul Ranson
5 Chris Merrick 
3 Trevor Willis 
10 Paul Haimes 
70 Andy Coley 
46 Eynon Price
1 Scott Moran
56 Adam Fleetwood
58 Andrew Platt
67 Oliver Tonnlin

Car Qual Run Pos Points
Gould GR61X 60,84 55.77 1 10
Gould GR55 57.14 58.98 2 9
Gould GR55 62.24 57.45 3 8
Gould GR55 61.92 60.24 4 7
QMS CF06 59.80 60.98 5 6
DallaraF301 60.67 61.29 6 5
Gould GR55 62.22 61.36 7 4
Force PC 61.77 61.44 =8 3
Gould GR61X 59.47 61,44 =8 3
DJFirehawk 60,85 61,64 10 1
DallaraF397 61,79 62.90 11 0
PilbeamMP97 61,74 66,65 12 0

ROUND 8

No. Name
1 Scott Moran 
7 Paul Ranson
2 Martin Groves 
5 Chris Merrick 
4 Roger Moran
3 Trevor Willis 
705 Tom New 
10 Paul Haimes 
46 Eynon Price
51 James Blackmore
67 Oliver Tomlin
58 Andrew Platt

Car Qual. Run Pos Points
Gould GR61X 55,87 59,56 1 10
Gould GR55 57,09 60,06 2 9
Gould GR55 54,72 61,52 3 8
Gould GR55 56,94 61,98 4 7
Gould GR61X 54,09 62,03 5 6
OMSCF06 55.95 62.99 6 5
Gould GR55 56,20 64,35 7 4
DallaraF301 55,24 64,94 8 3
Force PC 56,53 65,04 9 2
OMSCF04 57,47 66,30 10 1
PilbeamMP97 58,83 66,49 11 0
DallaraF397 57,61 67,54 12 0
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Donor Prize Winner

BARC Whisl<y Jonathan Davison
BARC White Wine Michael Patchett
BARC Red Wine John Goldsborough
Chris Price Whisl^y John Helliwell
Chris Price White Wine Mike Evans
Chris Price Red Wine Simon Norris
George Bleasdale Rose Wine Daphne Wall<er
George Bleasdale Rose Wine Caroline Marston



Full Frame Photographic
For all your photography needs

' 7 ^ ' ^

See photos from this and pre> ious meetings at 
www.fullframephoto.co.uk

„ :  --V *;

http://www.fullframephoto.co.uk


Try the Hare^od Driving School
Take driving to the next level and challenge yourself on the  

Harewood track a t one of our Driving School days

Classroom tuition, fully qualified instructors, 
video coverage with refreshments and lunch 
are all provided.

For more information visit

www.harewoodhill.co.uk
O r co rtact Jackie W ilson
Tel; 01423 3 3 9 0 6 2 -Email; schoolmharewMd-hiljcojjk

http://www.harewoodhill.co.uk

